

# Allocation of shares to PDMR's under the Long-Term Incentive Program

1.3.2023 14:18:21 CET | Entra ASA | Mandatory notification of trade primary insiders

Reference is made to the stock exchange releases dated 21 February 2023 regarding the share buy-back under the Long-Term Incentive Program. The persons discharging managerial responsibilities (PDMR's) have now been allocated and will receive shares under Entra's Long Term Incentive Program, as approved by the Annual General Meeting on 22 April 2022. The shares will have a vesting period of five years, whereof 1/3 matures after three years, new 1/3 after four years and the remaining 1/3 after five years:

Notification of allocation to the PDMR's is attached hereto.

After allocation of the shares under the Long-Term Incentive Program, Entra will hold 5,839 of its own shares.

## **Disclosure regulation**

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

### **Contacts**

Anders Olstad, CFO, +47 900 22 559, <u>ao@entra.no</u>

#### **About Entra ASA**

Entra is a leading owner, manager and developer of office properties in Norway. Entra owns and manages around 100 properties totalling approximately 1.6 million square meters, located in Oslo and the surrounding region, Bergen, Trondheim and Stavanger. Entra has a solid customer portfolio with a high proportion of public tenants. The company's strategy is focused on delivering profitable growth, high customer satisfaction and environmental leadership

# **Attachments**

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them.pdf